Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the '"New Housing
Rebate") in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

7 Ny
{q { \
\ WZ e ) &
Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

T A R

7 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$512,198.78 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

R

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at  Ottawa, ON this 7 day of January ; 2022
b _
B 3(/ Ol T VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
®  'PURCHASER
Q\,\ - N
an Aol PP T AT
"PURCHASER PER:
3 EQ(I( 10 VO R DTFo—
DATE: )
PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: G36
e
E‘?'E"::?E

e
7

REV: September 16, 2020



[TAVAIRVIAY

‘BuipesB eyis 0} anp sayeA sdejs Jo JaquIny :8joN, ‘BaIE Jooy pajels ey wolj Lea Aew aoeds Joo)) sjgessn [EMOY “8aliou Inoy)m abueys o) oefgns aie suojealioads pue sjeyajew ‘sueid “3°0 g '3 "elewixoidde aie suojsuaLUIp ||y
‘seale Aa1b ul umoys peayyng “Buidid |eojueyosw UlBUOD 0} palinbal aq Aew (sAemaseyd) SpeayyIng |BJUOZILIOY JO/pUE [EDINBA

YOOTd ANNOYD

il

40014 LNJW3SVE

£ =3
N/
N

e — 3

HOHOd i
40014 ANOD3S 08V 4001 [{EEENole]
_ONOD3S 10 N0 _
v \ !
\woouavaH/ ||
; ! A am \, amo1 /
i I 1 O \ i
1344V | | i M ]
D-Z1 = 0-561 13460 I I I
WooHa3a y-pl % 0-.61 H “
HILSYW oya3 | i w
Sy, 1 1 300 20 ||| m
et e sk = H3iod [[]2
NBMNNS
e Ee
IOVHYH il
Jv) ) 1
135012 —} 35010 il
NISTVM i | 7 i
S&lLfaLnsNal M i
_ i 7
_ _ i WivZeL
51 —
[P lheH Y01 oz e s Y
3 £ S ) I
- sl 7505 _ w_ L# NaHOLD TvNoILdo | 2 TEF p o st oy
—Hive H |1 [N o 4 39VHOLS
P ISR | — 3 Ll T NGRS LA (e /¥DINVHOAW
@ S HIT] A= o) a of |
= nms & (== o —0H0 2
8 Lsounm | 6 [ [ e-t1 * £-orH mm_ /W A
13d4¥D hlzun_ul | _uwm|2qu._._v_7[ no ﬁgx )& I m_ :
1350712 I 4 = = =
NIDIVM M AVITIVH |, L300 T JF = m;.ﬂ.. um i / e 11 zam L E
NIV 2 w).rrmw T Ry
5/ =@ § Ao -
“oLLdC Nert] g \oA _
m\ T ey Sl ] o _
I=dH/ W WD TYHOILAO,
| e - IRG
| L2 n @ T mw | WOOY DNINIa
13D 13duvD ! 13440
mh&_wmm.na.%m N.mwo_.:.ﬂmm “ (5-Z1) S-wl * p-81
I
! - INOOH ATINVYA
[ 7] | b o
JOV1d3YId SVO TVNOILJO !
03a
) LU =
SIA SAUS IN0GY SHVIS 30 Hod |\
—l— 0_ —.—Um—._ow 10 HIOATN v %30 10 N0
40 INIUND:

1202 ‘0¢ Joquieydeg 18d (qusweseq paysiul) ybs 08€)
9g-9 107 wbsgele

zge-wog “ON Ueld ¢-091 13dON
g aseyd sewoy] 1S aoe|d °HS

CAdINVIS dH1

paywiy (6107) SOWol

1JRIOJBA (&)

11aq)y Ueky Haseydind

1119(|y-UIHO- |eISALY -48seydind



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)

LIMITED, Vendor and Krystal Fortin-Alberti & Ryan Alberti
Purchaser (s).
Dated at Ottawa, ON this q day of January ; 2022

e v M& e

Witness™ s = “Pufchas{er
s X Rsam Alooki
Witness Purchdser

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: G36

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

FE

PER < d

Jnuaal 10,8092

DATE: L4

REV: September 16, 2020



"y iﬁ;ll.
Y i

éh

SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

€)) Full Name: Krystal Fortin-Alberti
Business Address: 234 Wellington St. West Ottawa ON K1A 0G9
Business Telephone Number: 343-575-7631
Home Address: 826 Como Cres., Orleans ON K4A 378
Home Telephone Number: 613-296-8207
Occupation: Executive Assistant - BoC
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
L Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: F6674-43868-75227
& A
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name: Ryan Alberti

Business Address: 29 Cleopatra Dr., Nepean ON K2G 0B6

Business Telephone Number: 613-723-9686

Home Address: 826 Como Cres., Orleans ON K4A 378

Home Telephone Number: 613-864-2373

Occupation: General Laborer - Waterdon

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

. Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

) Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: A5165-68228-40819

(@ N

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



Y

popges

Schedule “T”

Project: Place St. Thomas 6
Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: G36 - Phase 6
Model: #160-2, Stanley 2, Std
Date: January 7, 2022

Purchaser: Krystal Fortin-Alberti
Purchaser: Ryan Alberti



www.orbitalti.com

=

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the

S&S Bolton Group

WWW.ssDOoIton.com

Estimate No#: OR6690

Customer Copy

Customer: Krystal Fortin-Alberti & Ryan Alberti

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]

Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns
Project: Ph 6
Lot: G36 - Spec unit
Closing Date: October 20, 2022
Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 09/20/2021
Locati Qty  Product / Installation Detail Plan it price  Customer
ation R . Code Total
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets as required
Great 1_.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets % $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Great 1.00 Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $285.00 $285.00
Room Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 72 inches from floor above fire place
Family 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Room Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Master 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Bedroom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Customer Subtotal: $609.00
*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $79.17
Total: $688.17

X‘M Al A M/i[,m Adbests January 7, 2022

Customerlshg natuﬁ Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

o Py N pe faemm Tharmpeas FODY By s
Printed By: Jason Thompson {OR) - Pag

(1)

L 2



www.sandselectric.ca

ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Customer: Krystal Fortin-Alberti & Ryan Alberti

Builder:
Project:
Lot:

Closing Date:

Salesperson:
Date:

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

W

cehaltnn
S500iL0nN.

e
con

Estimate No#: SS5304

Customer Copy

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]
Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns
Ph 6

G36 - Spec unit

October 20, 2022

Jason Thompson
09/20/2021

¢ . " Plan - i Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $141.00 $141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 72 inches from floor above fireplace beside conduit
Family 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug B $141.00 $141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Master 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug C $141.00 $141.00
Bedroom Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Kitchen 1.00 6 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) D $1,414.00 $1,414.00
Delete standard fixture and add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch
Var':m_ls 2.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle E $ $0.00
Locations USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items)
Great 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) F $942.00 $942.00
Room Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) - using control plug switch (sever control to plug)
Ensuite 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) G $238.00 $238.00
Bath Add 1 LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Ensuite 1.00 Single Pole Switch G $105.00 $105.00
Bath Switch for added potlight
Main Bath 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) H $238.00 $238.00
Add 1 LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Main Bath 1.00 Single Pole Switch H $105.00 $105.00
Switch for added potlight
Customer Subtotal: $3,465.00
*#* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $450.45
Total: $3,915.45

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

rinteg by: jJason



www.sandselectric.ca

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton.com

ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432

Fax: (613) 748-0355
Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

January 7, 2022
Date

Customer Signature

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson - Page: 3



1202/10/L0 "Buipeib ais 0} anp seleA sdajs Jo JaquinN 810N, ‘E8IE Jooj paje)s ay) woly Asea Aew aoeds 100l ajqeasn enjoy "esnou jnoym abueyo o) 1slqns ese suonesyads pue sjiepsiew ‘sued “3°0 3 '3 "ejewixoidde a1e suosuswip iy * 7,7
‘sease £a1b uj umoys pesyying *Buidid |eojueyoaw ulejuoo 0} pasinbas aq Aew (sAemaeseyo) speayy|ng |BJUOZ|I0L JOJpUE [EDILIBA __n\ h__
40074 ANNOYD ¥YOO14 LNIW3SVE
L) -
HOHOd
JLINSN3 2dS T¥YNOILdO 40074 ANOD3S N0BY 40013 a3ay3anood
e e e T T
N
Y/ I \ i
\INOOHAY3H,
“ “ HM \, Hamol [/
| ! BULLLEN ) \_ _ lf !
0-21 % 0-.61 “ “ a
WooHa3g | |
H3ALSYIN ! ! N
@n L | W nd T 2
||||||||| H3A04 | []2
13HINOD 0350dX] NIBYMNNS F
p— —_ S-6L % 0-,00
! JOVHYD
] S INPUOD frmy
= lins (Radt o ] \_ :
J el sunswal . -
ant i |
dn L) W\
F———TRm _ g s
o ~l- 9 ~
1AHQ M el 1 z
- tl 2a
S8l L# NIHOL T¥YNOILJO & ke = i ITHIMN0D 03503
m m f A - LEC)
h = £-01 | 39VHOLS J
Gimeo o m— o \NgHoLD [ ag f / IVOINVHOIW WH
1l 100) o T £ LT 2 L 22 s
L ams E ——= | :H mm .
7 a Loomw ] AR ..49 Wi A 1 Soniy
._.mm%wu COOMaHYH _ A e : i o
NI-XTYM M AVMTIVH | L360 T = 2 ) [ xo,_v“,.o.u,. ._._Hok_dz 34 €
WY, ﬂ . = - i l_.xilu
Yo RS = - g
=\ T Oaiod H 5| = “lanrivy “ _ @
..Mu e, D TWNOIL0) | OOMOHYH
| =2l X 98-8
o “ WOOH DNINIa
h-.mwn_m,._mo..m Z=Zl * 8-86 ] 13duvD £
£ WOOHa38 Zwootaas ! _— (Sz1) =i x -] E[E] Y
“ INOOH ATINYS
i | -t
! Wi 3
1 13duvd
(0-£1) £-81 = y-81
INOOH ATINYd
[F—I— — 1 1> |
== T ! %930 !
|||||| ]
= I
SHEVA SIS n0aV mma_wy dﬁwﬂ.ﬂ_h l\w :
30 HIBANN ahY %030 10 TN I !
30 N0 ! Aoy ad _"
T —— PRSI ——— - e e e ittt et st st B N N S — S e
1202 ‘0 Jequisjdeg 2¥8d  (yuswsaseq paysiul bs 08e)
: : ‘bs m— —l— |—|
111aq)y UeAy :18seydind gg-9 101 ybsgele

zse-wog “ON Ueld N-ow:m_n_o_z mgmm%m sm,: @
IHeq|y-ulloS [elsAny Heseydind g gseyq sewoy] g eoeld PHS ,w ~ >



BREAKFAST / DINETTE

AZ018P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /

DEN / STUDY / BATH CEILING /[ KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

{Plan Permitting)

A3012-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
A1E012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

15 =

e

CLOSET / PANTRY
A121-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

| Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection
All Models ki
STANDARD

.
e e o

DINING ROOM [ STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS
A3D16ch-11
Bulbs: 3 x A13 LED Bulb

S
w S
- ¥ g - 2]
< (T 4 o
it S S

KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
(Plan Permitting) AFRA-DSI0-WH
AZ018-11 LED Recessed Light
16" dia. 5" dia.
Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

BATHROOM VANITY
A16013-T

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
AT101S-BK

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

*** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS™*

Project: Flace St. Thomas 6

Purchaser: Krystal Fortin-Alberti

Plan #: S50M-352

Purchaser: Ryan Alberti

Lot: G36

Date: S€ptember 28, 2021

Model: #160-2 Stanley 2 Std

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/VH2019

Revised 09/25/2020

L

. 7\
“ @)




Kitchen Sketch - September 28, 2021

| InoAe uayoyy jeuondo - g# way|

e —

»+SNOILIANOD/SAANSY AN F1L1S NO muz_QZm__n_m_.D AAYA AV SNOISNANWI

:laseyaind

9£9 107 boEm.\E_ J1eseyoaingd

9€9 07

120g

gz laquia)dag :ejeq

¢Ge-INOG -ueld

PIS ¢ AS|Uels Z-091 :19PoiN

9 sewoy] }S 99e|d

AYLINIEYO ® SNIHOLIY

LJurajod

Project: Place St. Thomas 6
Model: #160-2, Stanley 2, Std
Date: January 7, 2022
Purchaser: Krystal Fortin-Alberti
Purchaser: Ryan Alberti

Plan No: 50M-352
Lot No: G36 - Phase 6




8] Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING, FILLER &
STANDARD BULKHEAD DETAILS

UPC9-2A Upgrade #: d

Includes upgrade to 42" uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
standard bulkhead.

s | STARDARD BRHESD ‘

' CATIET
ey
L

I
L

Site: Place St. Thomas 6 Purchaser: Krystal Fortin-Alberti
Plan No: 50M-352
Lot: G36 Purchaser: Ryan Alberti

08/19/2020



Invitation to Walkthrough

Purchaser's name: Krystal Fortin-Alberti Lotno: G36 Plan #: 50M-352
Purchaser's name: Ryan Alberti Project: PLACE ST THOMAS 6
Home Phone: 613-296-8207 Model: 160-2 Stanley 2 Std
Work Phone: 343-575-7631 Closing Date: October 20, 2022
E-Mail (1): kfortin27@gmail.com E-Mail (2): ryan.alberti@hotmail.ca

Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited. continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the
importance of your home to you our valued customer.

In our ongoing effort to improve our customer's home buying experience, Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited would
like to extend to you an opportunity to attend a walk-through of your home after the framing process is
completed. This is referred to as "the walk through” .

The walk through is not an obligation nor is it a mandatory component of the agreement between Valecraft
Homes (2019) Limited and the Purchaser. The purpose of the walk through is to provide an opportunity to
verify and correct any changes made from the standard plan as noted in the Agreement of Purchase and Sale. It
also allows the homeowner to view the details and layout of the home prior to drywall installation.

X |We accept this opportunity

We decline this opportunity
: s
Signaturey/ Mf MAQ,L‘[L Date: . January 7, 2022
s l.r 1
Signaturey/ ?MUW\ _ﬁ(\\gﬁm Date: January 7, 2022
N A
Conditions and Acceptance

1. An appointment must be scheduled between the homeowner and a authorized representative of
Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited between regular business hours (Monday to Friday 8:00 AM to 4:00

2. Homeowner agrees that only those individuals who have signed the Agreement of Purchase and Sale
are permitted to attend the walk through.

3. Within 48 hours notification only, an appointment date and time will be given by way of phone call to
preschedule a One Hour appointment with an authorized representative of Valecraft Homes (2019)
Limited This appointment is firm and will not be re-scheduled.

4. The walk through shall occur typically on the given date and the duration of the walkthrough shall be
limited to a maximum of one hour.

3. The Purchasers agree to wear CSA approved hard hats & safety footwear while on the Vendor's
premises (hats supplied by Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited).

6. The intent of the walk through is not to make changes to plans. Purchasers acknowledge that no
changes shall be considered nor permitted.

I/ we accept and agree to the above conditions.

Signamre'x %{ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ%%éf Date: January 7, 2022

Signanu'e}(\ Q\A‘ i /A ")b’m(; Date: January 7, 2022
Walk through appointment date given Spoke with/left message:
Time scheduled: Date & Time:

REV: September 16, 2020



